Agenda ltem # 3K-3

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: April 17, 2012 Consent [X] Regular [ ]
Public Hearing [ ]

Department: Water Utilities Department

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 8 to the Contract
with John J. Kirlin LLC. (R2010-1038) for the Water Treatment Plant (WTP) No. 2 MIEX
Treatment System decreasing the contract price by ($7,733.92) and increasing the contract time
by 78 calendar days.

Summary: On March 9, 2010, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved the
contract with John J. Kirin LLC. (R2010-1038) for the WTP No. 2 MIEX Treatment System. This
Change Order No. 8 authorizes the Contractor to modify the scope of work due to changed
field conditions. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal established by the
SBE Ordinance is 15% overall. This Change Order includes zero SBE participation. The
contract with John J. Kirlin LLC. provides for SBE participation of 15.3%. The cumulative SBE
participation, including this Change Order is 15.3% overall. (WUD Project No. 09-046) District
2 (JM)

Background and Justification: The Ozone treatment system at WTP No. 2 is reaching the
end of its useful life and spare parts are no longer available. The anionic exchange system will
produce higher quality water compared to ozone treatment and will reduce both chemical usage
and energy comsumption. On March 9, 2010, the Board approved contract with John J. Kirlin
LLC. (R2010-1038), allowing the County to Construct the Miex treatment system at the WTP
No. 2. This Change Order No. 8 will provide additional work for additions and deletions due to
changed field conditions, and increasing the contract time by 78 calendar days.

Attachments:

1. Location Map
2. Two (2) Original Change Order No.8

Recommended By: WW 4/ (o ! 2ol

Department Director ' Date

Approved By: ;% LJO/M “/13 >

ssistant County Administrator Date



Il FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

Fiscal Years 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Capital Expenditures ($ 7,733.92) 0 0 0 4]
External Revenues Q 4] 0 0 0
Program Income 0 0 0 Q 0
(County)

In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0
NET FISCAL IMPACT  ($7.733.92) 0 0 0 0
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0

(Cumulative)

Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit WO02 Object 6541

Is ltem Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Reporting Category N/A
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

One (1) time capital expenditure from Water Utilities Department user fees, connection fees
and balance brought forward.

C. Department Fiscal Review: Mﬁf 7] 3”/[/476

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Flscal and 0 Contract Development and Control Comments &
New) Conte o€l a5 wuu 450 450, bO G
Futed cemple ke 1o n pf{’ﬂl 50 58

N Z1/7. %‘?’ %/f?l
OFNIB Contract ve pment and Control

/

e D T

B. Sufficiency: This itewm eoraplbes with curent
ﬁ Q County policies.
iy [l%&b // 3"/ (2~

Assistant Coufity A{ rney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



Palm Beach County
Water Utllities
Department
Service Area (SA) and
Major Facilities

Wow 69 . o4

Attachment 1

Legend

P.B.COLLIL BA
«wune MAHDATORY RECLAIRED 8A
= = « Paimn Baach County Limits

¢ Adminkstration

W Watar Resishmation Facility
A Waber Traatment Facility

@ Wellands

MOT

i

Hendry County

R il
N Hfﬂll!ﬂ'ﬂlﬂl A2
N

L2 § =

B
o
=
s
- §
TE] A
T4
Nalk:
13
. I
ayoaupn
eAD HE.. AW

QOUNTY ROAL ¥2E

LEXANDER fuN 1

PITEX FAR

L
e
o

e

/o Lo riFa
' o 3 AN
- + " P
- o R
T AU " o
L L ', 3 I B
PREJECT LOCATION™/" \  EIEF
R I _,“_“". . _.-.' x -
J. ] woxamafcpEs L] 3
‘. . WILBUFEREFUGE - l — i
.o D | oleneme] 5
. LI~ @
. : : iy &/
1 . . " f rf .
' ., K o1 FATLAERG AY
1 W ) IR k.55 O
! 4.. . ? J‘ . IIT I-
1 PR . o o
: ! . ) . . i o I [Etir vo
1 '\Q‘ . ) [ o P T
! S
‘ : L{ i
1 . - ::_Euiﬂn
1 e - R —i ol =
! [
1 Z. : ‘e Y
L--._---_---------—.-unnnu-u—--nnu -‘-....--...-.-.-_‘.u..m.—-u.r-..-..-.-....m.—.r'--....-..- aw iy

Broward Cotinly

sl
Hetstiavn Thral




CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: SYSTEM # 2 Water Treatment Plant MIEX Treatment SYSTEM
WATER UTIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO. WUD 09-046

DISTRICT NUMBER: 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Eight(8)

TO: DOCUMENT NO. R2010~1038

John J. Kirlin, LLC CONTRACT DATE: June 29, 2010
3125 W. Commercial Blvd. NOTICE T0O PROCEED: Aug. 28,2006
Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 34232 BUDGET LINE ITEM: 4011-721-W002-6541

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

8.1 Modification to Miex basin access ladders (JJX#27) ‘84,678.64

8.2 Additicnal time due to weather delay durlng the painting 0.00
of the Miex basin. (JJK#26R)

8.3 Delay due to suppllers tube settlers defect. (JTK#25R) 0.00

8.4 Miex basin cover support Modification. (JTK#28) $7,564.96

8.5 Credit C.O. # 5 liﬁe item 5.2 alternate Bid 24 and 2B ($24,000.00)

8.6 Miex basin Performance test mbdification.(JJK#ZQR) S5,672.48

8.7 Sod Credit. (JJIK#30) ($1,650.00)

TOTAL ($7,733.92)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTCR INDICATES
HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND
NO ADDITIONAL COST CR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS CHANGE

The Original Contract SUM WS + v v v rvvrnenonensenaseeeaaeen $4,985,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders ............ e e {(1,546,815.48)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ............. $3,438,184.52
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order..... $(7,733.92)
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be... $3,430,450.60
The Contract Time for will be increased by 78 Gay¥8 cvevenveen 178, Days

The Date of Substantial Compl. Including this Change COrder: Feb 27, 2012

The date of Final Compl.Including this Change Order: _Apl 30, 2012




System No 2 Water Treatment Plant
Miex Treatment System
Project No. WUD 09-046
District MNumber: 2
Contract No. R2010~1038
Change Order No. Eight(8)

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND
RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION (S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TC SUCH
MODIFICATION (S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE
CONTRACT.

PALM BEACH COUNTY
A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE
, ] STATE OF FLORIDA
Palm Beach County - John J. Kirlin Inc BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
Joseph Tanacredi,P.E. Homer Gregorian,VP . Shelley Vana, Chair
ENGINEER CONTRACTOR OWNER.: '
P.0O. Box 16097 3125 Commercial Blvd
Address ~ Address Address
WPEB, Fl1 33416 Ft.lauderdale,F134232

7

BMXQ PN BY
S k

patE_ > S AL~ DATE

plre % =]~ W

(or Phs e

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

By:

County Attorney

Attest: Sharon R. Bock, Clerk and Comptroller

By:

Deputy Clerk




System No 2 Water Treatment Plant
Miex Treatment System
Project No. WUD 09~046
District Number: 2
Contract No. R2010-1038
Change Order No. Eight(8)

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION

X OWNER INITIATED : QUANTITY OVERRﬂNS/UNDER—RUNS
DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE
X ZONING/CODE/CRDINANCE CHANGES A, REIMBURSABLE

X ERRORS/OMISSIONS/IN DESIGN B. NON-REIMBURSABLE



System No 2 Water Treatment Plant
Miex Treatment System
Project No. WUD 09-046
District Number: 2
Contract No. R2010~1038
Change Order No. Eight(8)

SCOPE OF WORK

Modification to the access ladders in the Miex basin. The original
design needs to be modified due to relocation of the access into the
lowexr basin. (Errors/Omission)

6 days

Additional time will be granted due to rain. The painting contract was
tnable to coat the basin during poor weather condtions. As agreed,
this delay was unforeseen and the contractor is entitled to time
only. (Owner Initiated)l1l9 days

Additional time is requested due to the County suppliers error in
fabrication of the tube settlers in the miex basing.As agreed this
error was unforeseen and the contractor had identified this error
prior to the installation of the tube settlers. (Errors/Omissions) 14
days

Modification to the Miex basin covers do to the change in the
structural -concrete T-beam to meet the building code steel
reinforcement cover requirements (Zoning/code) 9 days

Credit C.0. # 5 line item 2.5 from alternate bid 22 and 2B. The line
item was incorrectly added when it was a deduct as out lined in the
original contract schedule of values. (Owner Initiated)

Contractor was requested to add two orifice plates in Miex basins to
prevent excessive bubbling in the basins. (Owner Initiated)

Credit for used sod by contractor. {Owner Initiated)

Note these are work days (48) which equals 78 Calendar days



System No 2 Water Treatment Plant
Miex Treatment System
Project No. WUD 09-046
District Number: 2
Contract No. R2010-1038
Change Order No. Eight(8)

SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION ADDITICNS {DELETIQONS) NET CHANGE
Access ladder . 4,678.93 4,678.93
Time delay Weather 0.C0 .00
Delay by Supplier 0.00 0.00
Cover modification 7,564.96 7,64.96
Credit on C.0. # 5 (24,000.00) (24,000,00)
2Additional work 5,952.45 5,672.48
Sod credit {1,650.00)
Total (87,733.92)



CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY

PROJECT: Miex @ WTP # 2 APPROVAL LIMITS:
CONTRACTOR: A John J. Krlin LLC- DEPARTMENT HEAD o e = PLUS CONTRACT REVIEW
PROJECT NO.: 09-046 COMMITTEE
RESOLUTION: | R2010-1038 (Amount) {Days) {Amount} {Days)} {Amount) (Days)
DATE APPROVED: 06/29/10 INDIVIDUAL C.O.  $50,00000 16Days §$100,00000 33Days  $0 0 Days
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $4,985,000.00 CUMMULATIVE C.O. $25,000.00 33Days $100,00000 33 Days  $200,00000 63 Days
sepRTUENTveAD | COVICTRENEW —_ O BEe e SR O Coumy
DATE NET (ADDS PLUSDEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)
CO APPROVED CHANGE  AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS ~ TOTALS
001  6/20M0  847,448.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 847,448.00 0 847,448.00
002  6/29/110  (2,803,005.00) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (2,803,005.00) -0 (2,803,005.00)
003  3/10/11 10,220.58  10,220.58 0 0 0 10,220.58 0 0 0 10,220,58
004  4/20/11 3,636.41 0 0 3,636.41 18 3,636.41 18 0 0 3,636.41
005  7/6M1  385336.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 385,336.38 50 385,336.38
006 813111 8,080.51 0 0 8,089.51 15 8,089.51 15 0 0 8,089.51
007  1/25M12 1,458.64 1,458.64 0 0 0 1,458.64 0 0 0 1.458.64
008  pending  (7,733.92) 0 _ 0 0 0 o 0 (7,733.92) 78 (7,733.92)
TOTAL ' (1,554,549.40) 11,679.22 0 1172592 33 23,405.14 33 (1,577,954.54) 128  {1,554,549.40)
Notes:

1. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions.
2. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order.
3. Liquidated Damages = $1500 (Prior to Substantial Completion) and = $ 750 (After Substantial Completion).




SCHEDULE 1

PARTICIPATION BY SBE/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

1

PROJECT NAME: __ Miex @ WIP #2 ' ; o 09-046
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR: __ John J Kirlin LIC Change Order NO. g
CONTACT PERSON: Homer Gregorian PHONE NO:954-739-8100 FAX NG.954-739-3971
Change Order; 8 . DEPARTMENT: ‘Water Utilities
Name, Address and I;hone Number of Type of Work To Be Subcontract Amount
M/WEE ~ Performed Black Hispanic Women  Other (Please Specify)
1. _ Jre—— — e
2. - . I T
3 - o o e
4 — - . _
3 _ — - —
6 R - _ -
7 . R —_— J—
8 S
9 e J— - —
10. - _ —_—
- Totals 3 0.00 5 0.00 3..0.00 3 000
Original Contract Amount  $4,985,000.00 OriginalParticipation _$762,783.30  Percent Participation 1530
Adjusted Contract Amount _$3,430,450.60  AdjustedParticipation _$894,00.75 _ Adjusted Percent = 2593

M/WBE




JOHN J.

KIRLIN, ic

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE . 01/16/12
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept. '
8100 Fores Hill Bivd ‘

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re: '
Contactor Access Modification

Subj: JIK#27 7
Dear Mr. Tanacredi

We herewith submit our proposal for the performance of the subject work. Qur
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is - $4,385.35 and is detailed on
the enclosed breakdown sheet.

Please be advised that this proposal is good for a period of (30) days.

if this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cost and six (8) working days time extension depicted above.

8 Glod il
e —

QLQ/Q/@ V-le -tz

H.Gregorian
Vice President Enwromental

cc.Carolio,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Wiliams

Florida Division: 3125 W. Commercial Blvd, Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
‘ 954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax www.jiklle.com

Tampa - West Palm Beach - Miami - Ft. Myers




PROPOSAL

SPREAD SHEET 1/16/2012
Contactor Access
MIEX SYS @ WTP # 2A RE: Modification
John J. Kirlin, LLC JJK # 27
Job #4275
DESCRIPTION HOURS UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
PRICE COST
Materials $292
Prime Purchase Orders S0
6.0% Tax $17.50
SUB-TOTAL $309.24 $309.24 I
SUBCONTRACTOR'S
Proshell 30 :
SUB-TCTAL 0.00 0.00]
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
(See Attached Workshest) %1080
Sales Tax $0.00
SUB-TOTAL $1,080.00 $1,080.00 |
LABOR
Plumber Labor MD 2370.00
SUB-TOTAL 2370.00
Overhead Burden 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL LABOR $2.370.00 $2,370.00 |
JOB COSTS
PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 0% 30
GENERAL CONDITIONS 0% $0.00
SUB-TOTAL $0.00 0.00|
TOTAL COST 3,758.24
JJK OH. 10.00% 375.92
SUBTOTAL 413517
PROEIT . 5% 206.76
SUBTQTAL i R ) %8413
BOND* -~ 1% - 43.42]
TOTAL $4.385.35 |
4275C0O's page 2



GC :

JOHN J. KIRLIN LLC 1H6/2012
RE : Contactior Access Modification " Proposal JJK # 27
Job # 4275
A)
MATERIAL
ot | ur sizE DESCRIPTION PUR“['& TOTAL PRICE
8 LF 3" 3" 2" |SS Angles $15.00 $120.00]
4 ea 0.5"2" |SS Bolis $1.99 $7.96
2 ea ] 5/8 Eye Bolt $27.19 $54.38
$0.00]
Grand Tofal Material "A" $182.34
6.0% SALES Tax $109.40
SuBTOTAL Mat. $291.74
(B}
LABOR
UNIT .
QT | uT SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL. PRICE
6.0 MD Removal,Cutting Reinstallation 395.00 2,370.00
Grand Total MATERIAL "B" 2,370.00
(C)
EQUIPMENT
ar | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION P‘;’I‘g TOTAL PRICE
1 Days 40 Tons Cranse 1,080.00 1,080.00
Grand Total MATERIAL "C" 1,080.00
(D}
SUBCONTRACTORS
ar | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION Pi':‘ég TOTAL PRICE

|N/A -

~Grand Total SUBCONTRACTORS “D"

SUMMARY
Grand Total MATERIAL. "A" $182.34
Grand Total Labor "B 2,370.060
Grand Total EQUIPMENT ™C" 1,080.00
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR "B" -
Grand total not including OH/Profit/CELL $3,632.34

Page 3



JOHN J.

KIRLIN .c

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE . 01/12M12
Pairm Beach County Water Utilities Dept.
8100 Fores Hill Bivd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Re: Delay Cost Due to the special

Coating .
. Subj: JJK# 26R . 0
Dear Mr. Tanacredi . ]4 éﬂéﬁ L?
We herewith submit our proposal for the performance of the subject v work. Our @ { ﬁ CL,
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is M’amj is detailed on Iq 75

the enclosed breakdown sheet.
Please be advised that this proposal is good for a period of (30) days.

If this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cost and thirty three (33) days time extension depicted above.

Delivery of the replacement tube seftlers took only one week, However, due to different sizes of the
tube settlers from the original Contract Documents the existing tube seftlers in the connectors needed
out and rearranged (Additional 7 days). From the t8fal of Mirty-three (33) calendar days,

; y was due fo the special coating and the remaining ays delay was due fothe
replac pient of the tube settlers.

in addition, if there is any additional charges or liquidated damages accessed by the Owner, these
must be added fo the back charges.(Proposal JJK # 25) .

Nl

H. regorian
Vice President Enviromental

cc.Carolio,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Williams
Enclosed;Pg2,3 of the Proposal, Direct Cost break sown,Labor Distribution, Southland
pamting letter, JJK Daq]y Lpglhl\’\feather reports Eq. Renta[ Envolce Constructlon Up;;[ated

Florida Division: 3125 W. Commercial Blvd, Suite 200, Ft. Landerdale, FL 33309
954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax  www.jjkilc.com

Tampa- West Paim Beach - Miami - Ft. Myers




MIEXSYS @ WTP #£2A
John J. Kirlin, LLC
Job #4275

PROPOSAL
SPREAD SHEET

1122012

Delay Cost Due to the
RE: speciai Coating

JJK # 26R

DESCRIPTION

HOURS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

TOTAL

Materials

$0

Prime Purchase QOrders

$0

6.0% Tax

$0.00

SUB-TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00 |}

SUBCONTRACTOR'S

Proshell

$0

|SUBTOTAL

0.00

0.00}

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

(See Attached Worksheef)

$19,339

Sales Tax

$0.00

SUB-TOTAL -

$19,339.30

$19/530.30

LABOR

Plumber Labor

.00

SUB-TOTAL

Overhiead Burden

'0.00%

~ 7000

" [TOTAL LABOR

7 $0.00

$0.00 |

N

JOB COSTS

N

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

0%

AN

30

GENERAL CONDITIONS

0%

LN

321,567.93

v

SUB-TOTAL

21,557.93]

$01,657.53
Y

TOTAL COST

AN

40,807.23

JJK O.H.

e
10.60%
74

AN

408072

SUBTOTAL

N

44,886.95

PROFIT

N

2,249.35

SUBTOTAL i

5%

AN

A7.236.30

BONBD i

%

N 472.36|

[TOTAL yd

$47.708.67 |

/

4275C0's

page 2




GC : JOHNJ KIRLINLLC

RE : Delay Cost Due to Special Coating

1122012

Proposal JJK # 26R

Job #4275
A
MATERIAL
UNTT
QT urT SIZE DESCRIPTION price | TOTAL PRICE
e,
/
- "/
N pd
EN pd
Grand Totai Material "A" $0.00 .
6.0% SALES Tax $0.00
SuBTOTAL Mat. $0.00
(B}
LABOR
: uNIT
Qr | wt SIZE DESCRIBTION pricg | TOTAL PRICE
10 | LS Direct Cost See g&Ached Break Down F1,557.93 21,557.93
G¥and Tgtd]l MATERIAL "B" 21,557.93
(c)
EQUIPMENT
ar | ur s:y DESCRIPTION omior | TOTAL PRICE
14 | Days d 40 Toas Grane 1,080.00 15,120.00
14 | Days Man Lift '\ 58.24 1,235.40
14 | Days | Lull \ 133.14 1,563.90
14 | Days Cormbination \ _ 80.00 4,120.00
Grand Total MATERIAL “C" 19,339.30
SUBCONTRACTORS
UNIT
aTt | wT SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NIA -
Grand Tofal SUBCONTRACTORS "D -
_ SUMMARY
Grand Total MATERIAL "A" $0.00
Grand Total Labor B" 21,557.93
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "g* 19,239.30
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR D" -
Grand fofal not including OMProfit/CELL. $40,897.23

Page 3




JOHMN .

KIRIIN, we

meaechaniszal comtractors

1/12/2012  Revised

System #2 WTP MIEX TREATMENT SYSTEM
HKPROJECT 84275
Monthly Extended Direct Costs

COST.COST VENDOR - DESCRIPTION AVE NTHLY COST
32000 VERIZON FL 5 140.00
WINDSTREAM 5 250.00

32000  5&S national waste 5 ' 375.00
34000 CONNEX W TOOLS 5 150.00
35000 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN S 209.39
316000 In & Qut Portables S 344.50
37000 FLEET FUELING 5 864.00
4000 Internat Tool Renials . Inte ‘% $91.46
43000 AUTO ALLOWANCE S . B50.00
42000 OFFICE PERSONNEL COST 3 15,172.23
49000 SKAGS, IKON, UNIS SUPPLIES, SHIPPING, OFFICE MACHINES 3 363.75
81000 BOB MAJOR FRINGE & BURDEN S 11,086.71
MONTHLY CO5TS § 30,797.04

[ 1,529.85
19 Days|of Delay $ 29,257.19

m
»,

Delay Dut ta Orfea

Delay Dut to Special Coating 14 Days &f Delay




" JOHN J.

KIRLIN, uc

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE 01712112
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept. :
8100 Fores Hill Bivd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re: Back Charges to (rica for S8
i Hardware 0
’ Subj: JJd
Dear Mr. Tanacredi -

We herewith submit our proposal for the performangg of the'Subject work. Our ‘ ’
direct cost and aliowable mark-ups for this work is $ 89  and is detailed on i @Eﬂﬂﬁé‘"’ }

the enclosed breakdown sheet,

Please be advised that this proposal is good for a period of (30) days.

If this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Otder ro refiect the
additional cost and thirty three (33) days time extension depicted above.

Delivery of the replacement tube settlers took only one week. However, due to different sizes of the
tube settlers from the original Contract Documents the existing tube setiiers in the connectors needed

o be tdken out and rearranged (Additional 7 days). From the. ET 3) calendar days,
1 delay was due fo the special coating and the repaining18 days deiay was due {o the

replacetient of the tube setflers.

in addition, if there is any additional charges or liquidated damages accessed by the Owner, these
must be added to the back charges.(Proposal JJK # 25)

cc.Carullo,B.Lapinsky,Jf., B.Major, F. Williams )
Enclosed;Pg2,3 of the Proposal, Direct Cost break sown,Labor Distributien, Southland
pamtlng |etter JJK Daity Log/h/Westhermpos, Eq. Rental lnvon::e Construetion Updated

.
™

Tiorida Divisten: 3125 W. Commercial Blvd, Suite 200, Ft. Landerdale, FL 33309
954-7398100 Pre-730-3971 fix wwrw.jikile.com

Tampa - West Palm Beach - Miami - FL. Myers




PROPOSAL

SPREAD SHEET | M212012
Back Charges to Orfca

MIEX SYS @ WTP #2A RE: for 55 Hardwars

John J. Kirlin, LLG JJK # 25R

Job # 4275

DESCRIPTICN HOURS UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
PRICE COST

Materials 51,166

Prime Purchase Orders 50

6.0% Tax $69.98 |

SUB-TOTAL $1,236.36 $1,236.36 |
SUBCONTRACTOR'S

Proshell $0

SUB-TOTAL 0.00 / 0.00I
EQUIPMENT RENTAL N

(See Altached Worksheet) N $21,499

™ )
Sales Tax N $0.00 ’
SUB-TOTAL N $21,499.32 $21,499.32 |
N pd

LABOR }IITSI pd

Plumber Labor / 2574.00

SUB-TOTAL N 2574.00

Qverhead Burden (.00% 0.06

TOTAL LABOR N 7 $2.574.00 3257400 |
L X

JOB COSTS AN

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 0% Pd $0

GENERAL CONDITIONS 0% / N $29,257.19

e
SUB-TOTAL v 529,257.19 29,257.18]
i AN
TOTAL COST 4 N 54,586.87
JIK OM, ~10.00% N 5 456,60
SUBTOTAL Vv 60,023.56
PROFIT 5% 3,001.18
SUBTOTAL yd N 63,024.74
yd
BOND VA % N 630.25]
i

TOTAL < $63654.99 |
4275CQ's page 2




GC ; JOHN J. KIRLIN LLC 112/2012
RE : Back Charges to Orica for 85 Hardware,Repia. of fhie Tube Sitlers  Proposal JJK # 25R

Job #4275
{A)
MATERIAL -
UNIT TOTAL
U
QT T SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE
32 eq 5/8] 7 |Wedge Anchors $12.85 $414.40
84 ed 1/2] 2 |Re Gen Tanks Man way Boits & Nuts $1.99 $167.16}
32 €a 5/8] 4 IWedge Anchors $2.15 $68.80
100 | ea 1/21 & [Wedge Anchors $4.50 $450,80] -
. %0.00
Grand Total Material “A™ . ,100.36
6.0% SALES Tax . $56.02 '
SuBTQTAL Mat. $1,166.38
8 '
LABOR
NIT TOTAL
QT | UT SIZE ) BF\SCRIPT]ON PRICE PRICE
4.0 MD Mech Crew, Mod 24 ea Tube Settlers . 39500( 1,580.00
' Mech Crew,Insullatidn and repair of :
20 | MD copper piping @ Reaxn / © 38500|  780.00
1.0 | HR Loding & Unloading Tub&Settleps” 49.38 49.38
0.5 | MD Additional work as per detah\M’H 395.00 197.50
Laber Burden 894.41
Grand Total MATERIA "B' 2,574.41
IPMENT
UNIT TOTAL
T
Q WT SIZE SCRIPTION \ PRICE PRICE
14 Days Man it / - N\, 86.24| 1,235.36
14 Days Ll / N33.14]  1,863.96
14 | Days 14 days delay 8.00 | 1,120.00 ]
16 | Days Two’ddys work+14 days dalay 108080 |AT280,66°<2
fand Tofal MATERIAL "C* 24,494.32 /
- SUBCONTRACTORS
UNIT TOTAL
QT | Ut SIZ/E/ DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE
/f‘ -
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTORS D" -
_ _SUMMARY
Grand Total MATERIAL “A" $1,166.38
Grand Total Labor "B" 2,5674.41
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "C" 21,499.32
Grand Tota] SUBCONTRACTOR "D -
Grand total not including OH/Profit/CELL $25,240.11

Page 3




E JOHM™M ]_- ‘
KIRLIN. LT

mechanical contractors

1/12/2012  Revised

System #2 WTP MIEX TREATMENT SYSTEM

13K PROJECT #4275
Monthly Extended Direct Costs
COST COST VENDOR e DESCRIPTION AVE MD@Y COST
32000 VERIZON FL SUPER & 5 140.00
WINDSTREAM 250,00
33000 $&3 national waste TRASH s 375.00
34000 CONNEX W TOOLS TRAILER DEP PLUS TOQLS $ 150.00 -
35000 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN TRAILERS s 209.39
36000 In & Out, Portables Temporary sanitary materia 5 344.50
37060 FLEET FUELING COMPANY VEHICLE GAS s 864.00
4000 Internal Tool Rentals internal Tool Rentals [ 991.46
43000 AUTO ALLOWANCE PM AND SUPER 5 850.00
48000 QFFICE PERSONNEL COST  PM SALARY & PE \ $ 15,172.23
43000 SKAGS, KON, UNIS SUPPLIES, SHIPPIMG, OFFICE MACHINES $ 363.75
21000 BOB MAJOR INCLUDES FR}MGE & BURDEN 11,086.71
MONTHLY COSTS 3 30,797.04
Detay Dut to Orica

Delay Dut to Special

ating 14 Days of Delay § 21,557.93




JOHN J.

KIRLIN, wec

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE 02/02/12
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept.
8100 Fores Hill Bivd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 |
Re: Mod. Of the FRP Cover
Supporis

Subj: JJK#28°
Dear Mr. Tanacredi :

We herewith submit our proposal for'the' performance of the subject work. Qur
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is $7,564.96  and Is detailed on
the enclosed breakdown sheet.

Please be advisad that this proposal is good for a period of (30) days.

if this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cost and MO) working days time extension depicted above.

| g% 13 Gladbecdogs
@? 6\5—3,2_;0,% -

H.Gregorian
Vice President Enviromental

cc.Carollo,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Williams

Fiorida Division: 3125'W. Commercial Blvd, Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax _www.liklle.com

"Tampa + West Palm Beach - Miami - Ft. Myers



PROPOSAL

SPREAD SHEET 21212012
Mod. Of the FRP Cover

MIEX SYS @ WTP # 2A RE: Supports

John J. Kidin, LLC

Job #4275

DESCRIFTION HOURS UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
PRICE COST

Materials 30

Prime Purchase Orders $

6.0% Tax $0.00

SUB-TOTAL -$0.00 $0.00 |
SUBCONTRACTOR'S

Proshell $0

SUB-TOTAL 0.00 »0.001
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

(See Attached Workshest) $0

Sales Tax $0.00 .
SUB-TOTAL 30.00 $0.00 |
LABOR

Plumber Labor MD 3555.00

Plumber Pre-Fab Shop 46 HRS $25.00 "~ 1144.20

SUB-TOTAL . 4699.2__@_

Overhead Biclen. 38.00% 178570

TOTAL LABOR $6,484.90 $6,484.90 |
JOB COSTS

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 0% $0

GENERAL -CONDITIONS 0% $0.00

SUB-TOTAL $0.00 _0.00]
TOTAL COST 5,484 90
JJK O.H. 10.00% 6548.49
SUBTOTAL 7,133.34
PROFIT 5% 358.67
SUBTOTAL 7.480.06
BOND 1% 74.90]
TOTAL $7,564.96 |
4275C0's page 2



GC : JOHN J.KIRLINLLC _ 20202012

‘RE : Mod. Gf the FRP Cover Supports Proposal JJK # 27
Job # 4275 -
A
MATERIAL
UNIT
Qr § uT SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE
$0.00|
Grand Total Material A" $0.00
6.0% SALES Tax $6.00
SuBTOTAL Mat. $0.00
{(B) ' ‘
LABOR
UNIT
QT Uit SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE
9.0 MD Removal,Cutting Reinstaliation 395.00 3,555.00
Grand Total MATERIAL "B" 3,555.00
c)
EQUIPMENT
. : UNIT
QF | UT SIZE . DESCR!PTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Grand Total MATERIAL "C" ' .
©}
SUBCONTRACTORS
ar | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION P‘é’;’é’; TOTAL PRICE
1 s : JJK Shop Work Crder 1,144.200 1,144.20
Srand Total SUBCONTRACTORS "o 1,144.20
SUMMARY )
Grand Total MATERIAL “A" : : $0.,00
Grand Tofal Labor B 3,555.00
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "C" - .
‘Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR "D" 1,144.20 Y
Grand total not including OH/Profit/CELL $4,699.20

Page 3




1
. i
.

i

, direct cost and afiowable mark-ups for ‘this work-is.
“the enclosed breakdown sheet.

JOHN . .h%
/
v %
KI RLI N L 11C &
mechanical contractors @//
) 9€/

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE , O 01/16/12
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept. \Q)

8100 Fores Hill Blvd .P ﬂl

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Q

Re: /
32 afges fo Moss Kelly
' Subj;. JIK #

We herewith submit qgﬁ‘ﬁmposai for the perférmar

Dear Mr. Tanacredi

H.Gregorian
Vice President Enviromental

cc.Carpo, B.Lapinsky,dr,; B.Major, F.

Florida Division: 3125 W. Commercial Blvd, Suite 200; Ft. Layderdale, FL 3330
954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax  www.jildic.com -

* PACRD MRS
Tampp - West Palm Beach + Miami - Ft. Myers )




mme o MartnBounly | a e

EY
mnlAuruwn o2

i
y_L‘j‘ E
Palm Beach Comnty  haania: e Dl ey . Sl
Water Utilities e : e gt \ e
Department = i
Service Area (SA) and : e
Major Facilities " e e
1Y LA N0 o : ; RE!
) . NRwRs W
) D oqh s
U 0‘4‘6 - s
L. - FOUTHEA K. Lvd.g e

‘,.' - b T I i ) - DOUNTY ROAD EXE

Hendry County

. : . . —
l + ® Wfie o
1 . vt + A e
j e : q )
£ * I3 . |
ST ) . -. ., '.- '_'-‘- :z,__.--‘_u
PROJECT LOCATION-7 N EFEFE =
R e 5
- T - TR
. | LoxAHaTCHEES . 5
Legsnd .. . WLbUREREFUGE - . \ — g
- ; Nl b
ABCWLD.SA . o : I slanine
. . - 3 5
<=+ MANDATORY RECLAIMED 5A Jhe . . eI
. . - " i
s« = + Paim Hamch County Limits K e R v
* Administration ", ’ | R T g o -i:- wie
B WaiarRoclaimation Faciliy S VI .
A \Water Treatment Eacllity ! Lo - o Bifur wolags u
&  Wellands 1\;‘ .o < { [ S dilare nbs
. 5 = T A Ch
i . 'wﬁ,_‘" ., i:——_'_‘__ “) R ] 5‘_’ K ,
: e P 1 =k-auinled ned *
R o™ T A AT
. ) - . ' . . - i Lox o Y hz* .tlcua :.:-
wor o e I........-....,......r...-.._.....---r 'l-"—-.-.-.-..-.:..h--:.‘..-m--..u.-_..ga....—..;u'----... pw il a:..u.
Broward County - mhﬂ;:::;f



Agenda ltem #__3K-6

' PALM BEACH GOUNTY BalY b0
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS T abs
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

pons it e, s el e e e e e T P — ———
po=pped bt o e et At Lo i e S Mt v et s S M o s el S o S SOt SO PO SO A S SO B e B e S St

Meeting Date: July 19, 2011 Consent [X] Regular}
' Public Hearing { ]

Submitted By: Water Utilities Department
Submitted For: Water Utilities Department

: . EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A) Change Order No. 5 to the
contract with John J. Kirlin, LLC for Water Treatment Plant (WTP) No. 2 Miex Treatment
System (Miex) increasing the amount of this contract by $385,336.38 and providing a 50-day
time extension; and B) A Budget Transfer of $460,000.00 in the Water Utilities Department
Capital improvement Fund to provide funding for the Water Treatment Plant No. 2 Miex
Treatment System. ’ :

Summary: On June 29, 2010, the Board approved a contract with John J. Kirlin, LLC (R2010-
1038). The Miex anionic exchange process will remove the color compounds, improve the
water quality, and reduce energy consumption compared to the existing ozone treatment
process. Change Order No. 5 adds Bid Alternate 2A and 2B to the Contract which authorizes the
contractor to demolish the existing ozone system. This change order also provides for painting
the interior of the Miex basin. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal
established by the SBE Ordinance (R2002-0064) is 15% overall. This Contract with John J.
Kirlin LLC provides for SBE participation of 15.30% overall for the base bid. Change Order No.
5 includes-0.00% overall SBE participation. The contractor's SBE participation, including this
change order, is 15.30% overall. John J. Kirlin LLC is a local Palm Beach County Company.
(WUD Project No. 09-046) District 2 (JM) -

Background and Justification: The ozone treatment system at WTP No. 2 is reaching the
end of its useful life and spare parts are no longer available. The anionic exchange system will
produce higher quality water compared to ozone treatment and will reduce bath chemical
usage and energy consumption. On March 9, 2010, 12 bids were received for the construction
of the project. On June 29, 2010, the Board approved the Contract with John J. Kirlin LLC
(R2010-1038). The Miex process is a fluidized bed ion exchange system. By coating the interior
of the Miex basin resin loss from abrasion of the resin on the concrete walls will be reduced. The
budget transfer of $460,000 (which includes a contingency of $74,663.62) is necessary to fund
the estimated cost of completing the project. Monies are being transferred from the Water
Treatment Plant No. 8 ozone project which has been delayed and will not require any funding in
the current budget year.

Attach'ments:
1. location Map

2. Two (2} Original Change Order No. 5
3. Budget Transfer

Recommended By: M &4// é’ / 22/’ ‘

Depqé’rtment Director Date




CHANGE ORDER

’ | R20G11.103g JUtL gom

PROJECT:- SYSTEM # 2 Water Treatment Plant MIEX Treatment SYSTEM
WATER UTIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO. WUD 09-046

DISTRICT NUMBER: 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Five (5)

TO: ' . DOCUMENT NO. R2010~-1038

John J. Kirlin, LLC CONTRACT DATE: June 29, 2010
3125 W. Commercial Blwvd. NOTICE TO PROCEED: Aug. 28,2006

Ft. Lauderdale, FI,, 34232 ' BUDGET LINE ITEM: 4011-721-W002~6541

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

5.1 Coat, the interior of the Miex basins as per spec $348,336.38
section, {(JUK#18) |
Add Bid alternate 2A and 2B. : $37,000.00 <&
: , d:f——“

Total $385,336.38

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES
HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND
NC ADDITIONAL COST CR TIME IWDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED 70 THIS CHANGE

The Original Contract SUM WaS ........... e e $4,985,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders .....vviricnnnnnnaneonns (1,941,700.01)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was .. ........... $3,043,299.99
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order..... % 385,336.38
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be... §3,428,636.37
The Contract Time for will be increased by 50 dayE .ceeec.s .. (50) Days

The Date of Substantial Compl. Including this Change Order: Nov 2F, 2011
The date of Final Compl.Including .this Change Order: _ Jan 2?, 2012.

EXECUTION OF TEIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND
RELEASES, ALI, CLAIMS FOR COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION (S), INCLUDING ALY CLATMS FOR CUMULATIVE
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH
MODIFICATION (S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE
CONTRACT . : '




5 A
BID FORM

PALM BEACH COUNTY PRCJECT NO wuD 09-046
DATE:

- To Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners
’ Water Utilitles Department
8100 Forest Hill Boulevard
West Palm Beach, Florida 33413

From:  gohn J. Kirlin, LLC
3125 W. Comnercial Blvd., Suite 200
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

1.1 Having carefully examined the Bid and Confract Documents and Drawings for the Project entitied
System 2 Water Treatment Plant MIEX® Treatment System, PROJECT NO. : WUD 09-046 as well as
the premises and conditions affecting the work, and confirming that the site was visited, as required, by

Homer Gregorian on 2/1G/i0
{(Name of Person) _ (Date)

the undersigned hereby declares that no person or persens, firm or corporation, other than the undersigned,
are interested in this proposal as principals, and that this proposal is made without collusion with any person,
firm, or corporation, and we have carefully and to our full satisfaction examined the Contract Documents, and
that we have made & full examination of the location of the proposed work and the source of supply of
materials, and we hereby agrse to furnish and pay for all materials, labor, supervision, equipment, supplies,
fees, expertise, and services necessary to fully complate all work in accordance with ail reguirements of the
Contract Documents and In accordance with all applicable codes and govemning regulations within the time Ilmlt
specified in this proposal for the following lump sum (fixed price) Base Bids.

Base Bid (Includes all project work excluding the Altemnates)

Price: \"Cifm\\.\lm ‘(\k(\ QL&U‘(\A{@ ELQ\&JH&—T,\]\}{WBG'(\A }DLMS

(writteh out)

(& -~ \Q%% 1@&\ ' ) which sum is hereinafier refemred to as the (numer}c)
3 i

"Base Bid".

Alternafive Bid ltems:

Alterpate 1 - M TreatWem . M 9%'
Cantactopfdo. 2 Price: )

Altemate 2A - Ozone Systemn Demnolition Price: (¥ 96 1606 - )

OOO ™=
Alternate 2B ~ Ozone System Demolifion - Credit: (§ \9 y }

January 2010 ' - 05BID FORM -2 8241A10.

) Addendum Nao. 1.
pwiiCarnlio/Decuments/Errar! Unknown document property nameJErraid Unknawn doctment property name. (Addenrdun T}

r




) SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

' Project No.: WUD 09-046
Project Name: System 2 Water Treatment Plant MIEX® Treatment System

Bid [tem Description Quantlty Unit Total Price

MIEX® Treatment System ‘
{All work not Including 1 Lump
alternates) Sum

Lump

$50,000.00
@ Communication i
: Sum ' $25,000.00

@ Contract Allowance l.ump
Sum $25,000.00

4, 785,000

TOTAL BASE BID (I'ILEMS 170 4) INWORDS:, Zn o J7]: /175 >
% <ht ff Lo 70T/ ___/_\3//62,/? ™~

TOTAL BASE BID |

Note: SBE participation shall be evaluated on Total Base Bid without Alternates;

Alternate . e
- Bid Item Description Quaniity Unit - Alternate Bid
< Price | :
‘//l MIEX® EqGipment for 1 Lump S S
Coptdctor2 . 2 5] LA
2A Ozone System Demalition 1 Lump- ' N e
28 Credit for Salvage Value
Associated witly Ozone 1 ' L.ump 2 N eereee
System Demolition - Sum - /3 / 060
January 2010 05 BID FORM - 6 ‘ 8241A10

AAdAmmadyimn Kl A4




JOHN J.

KI RLIN LLC

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE 02/28/12
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept.
8100 Fores Hill Bivd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Re: Additional work instructed by
the owner

: Subj: JJK# 29
Dear Mr. Tanacredi

We herewith submit our proposal for the perfor e of the subject work. Our
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is mm".s\@x( and is detailed on

the enclosed breakdown sheet. : / I

Please be advised that this proposal is good for a period of (30) days.

~ If this proposal meets with your-approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cost and thrée(3)working days time extension depicted above. ‘

. o L 5. - S I

@; - ..
H.Gregotian (y__\
Vice President Enviroment:

cc.Carollo,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Williams

Flarida Divisien: 3125 W. Commercial Blvd, Snite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33309
954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax_ www.jikllc.com

Tampa - West Palm Beach - Miami - Pt. Myers



MIEX SYS @ WTP # 2A
John J. Kirlin, LLC
Job # 4275

PROPOSAL
SPREAD SHEET

212812012

Additional work
RE: tnstructed by the owner

JIK#29

DESCRIPTION

HOURS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

TOTAL

Materials

$1,257

Prime Purchase Orders

$0

6.0% Tax

57541

SUB-TOTAL

$1,332.31

$1,332.31 |

SUBCONTRACTOR'S

SUB-TOTAL

1,100.00

1,100.00]

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

(See Altached Worksheet)

$0

Sales Tax

$0.00

SUB-TOTAL

$0.00

$0.00 |

[ABOR

Plumber Labor-

MD

1185.00

Plumber Pre-Fab Shop

0 HRS

$25.00

0.00

SUB-TOTAL

1835.00

38.00%

735.30

Qverhead Burden
TOTAL LAEBOR

$2,670.30

$2,670.30 |

[ JOB COSTS

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

0%

$0

GENERAL CONDITIONS

0%

$0.00

SUB-TOTAL

$0.00

0.00]

5.102.61

[TOTAL COST
JIK OH.

10.00%

51026

SUBTOTAL

5612.88

PROFIT .

5%

280.64

SUBTOTAL

5,883.52

BOND

1%

58.04]

TOTAL

$6.952.45 |

4275C0's

page 2



2128/2012

GC : JOHN J. KIRLIN LLC .
RE : Additional work instructed by the county Rep., Proposal JJK # 29
Job # 4275
A
MATERIAL
QT | U size DESCRIPTION PUR!;l(I:-I;E TOTAL PRICE
Saddles & Acces, Furnished by the Owner $0.00]
2 | ea DIP Orifice 16x24x2 $575.00 $1,150.00}
10 | ea 3/16 SS clamps $6.89 $68.90}
20 | ea Anchor bolts $1.80 $38.00]
SuBTOTAL Mat. $1,256,90
(B)
LABOR
UNIT
art | urT SIZE DESCRIPTION price | FOTAL PRICE
10 | MD fabn‘cation & installation of the Orifice in the 395.00 395.00
influent box
2.0 1 MD Instailation of the Air release 3"PVC piping 395.00 790.00
Grand Total MATERIAL, "B" 1,185.00
(c)
EQUIPMENT
at | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION pg?& TOTAL PRICE
2 | Days Man Lift 375.00 750.00
Grand Total MATERIAL "C" 750.00
(2]
SUBCONTRACTORS
QT | U SIZE DESCRIPTION plui?cl:z TOTAL PRICE
4 Ea \Wet tapping 275.000. 1,100.08
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTORS "D 1,100.60
SUMMARY
Grand Total MATERIAL "A" $750,00
Grand Total Labor rgr 1,185.60
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "C" 750.00
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR D" 1,100.00
$3,785.00

Grand total not including OH/Proff/CELL

Page 3




JOHN J.

KIRLIN ..

mechanical cantractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE 03/0112
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept.
- 8100 Fores Hill Bivd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Re: Additional work instructed by

the owner
: Subj: JJK# 28R
Dear Mr. Tanacredi

We herewith submit our propdsal for the performance of the subject work. Our
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is $5,672.48 and is detailed on
the enclosed breakdown sheet.

Please be advised that this proposal is good for a period of (30} days.

If this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cqst'andj;; \ '!)woming days time extension depicted above,

”ﬂJE‘J-A.df 5

QQ/Q;R.&__\(%”Q\'&':M

H.Gregorian
Vice President Enviromental

cc.Carolio,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Williams

Florida Division: 3125 W, Commercial Blvd, Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-7398100. Pre-732.3971 fax www.jiklic.com

Tampe - West Pahm Beach - Miami - Ft. Myers



PROPOSAL

SPREAD SHEET 3172012
Additional work

MIEXSYS @ WTP #2A RE: mstructed by the owner
John J. Kirfin, LLC JJK # 20R

Joh #4275

DESCRIPTION HOURS UNIT | TOTAL TOTAL
PRICE COST

Materials $1,257

Prime Purchase Orders 30

8.0% Tax $75.41

SUB-TOTAL $1,332 31 $1,332.31 |
SUBCONTRACTOR'S
1G.C. Work 1.100.00

SUB-TOTAL 1,100.00 1,100.00]
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

{See Atiached Workshest) $750

Sales Tax 5.00% §4500

SUB-TOTAL $795.00 $795.00 |
AEGR

SUB-TOTAL 1185.00

Burden 38.00% 450,30
TOTAL LABOR $1,635.30 $1,635.30 |
JOBCOSTS :

PERMIT FEE SCREDULE 0% $0

GENERAL CONDITIONS 0% $0.00

SUB-TOTAL $0.00 0,00
ITOTAL COST 4,862 61
JJK O.H. 10.00% 486.26
SUBTOTAL 534888
PROFIT 5% 26744
SUBTOTAL 5,616.32
BOND 1%, 56.16}
TOTAL 5567248 |
4278C0"'s page 2




GC : JOHN J. KIRLIN LLC 3172012

RE : Additional work instructed by the county Rep. . Proposal JJK #20R
Job # 4275
(A}
_ MATERIAL
QT | UrT SIZE DESCRIPTION ' P‘ﬁ(‘; TOTAL PRICE
Saddles & Acces, Furnished by the Owner ' $0.00}
2 | ea DIP Orifice 18x24x2 $575.00. $1.150.00}
10 | ea 3/16 SS clamps $5.89 $68.90]
20 | ea Anchor bolts ‘ $1.90 $38.00]
SuBTOTAL IMat. $1,756.90
B
LABOR
arlur| s DESCRIPTION P‘é’;‘c'; TOTAL PRICE
Fabricstion & instaltation of the Orifice in the
1.0 | MD Influent box 395.00 395.00
20 1 MD installation of the Air release 3"PVC piping 395.00 750.00
Grand Totai MATERIAL "B" 1,185.60
(C)
EQUIPMENT
ar | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION . P‘é‘;‘; TOTAL PRICE
2 | Days : Man Lift 375.00 | - 758.00
Grand Total MATERIAL _"C" 750.00
D)
SUBCONTRACTORS
ar|ur{ see DESCRIPTION o | TOTAL PRICE
4 | Ea "~ |Wet tapping 275.000 1,100.00
Grand Total SUBCONTRAGTORS D" 7,160.00
SUMMARY
Grand Total MATERIAL "A" $1,256.50
Grand Total Labor "B . 1,185.00
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "G" 750.00
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR "D" _ 1,400.00
Grand total not inciuding OH/Profit/CELL $4,291.90

Page 3




BEArHIGOVIER SV IS BAYEFTE DN ADIIDU

a

I P NY1d H3ddn ol iy za oy o7 Horz ey HO|LAnioR3g A9 | atve
e RN LRk iR, edm._.m.ﬂw peliy] E—gﬁﬂ%’.—ﬂwsggﬁ%ﬂ:gn e I u.._m.”n 1 i”ﬂ..hnnq ﬁ ”HH 3 m
S0-N o ) n FREEUNG YO H0M DY 1 4o A WUHEPNOD THEFLIRYATT BHRTE o [ evmome [ 7 {9
‘onprwia | pme o W3LSAS INSWIVIHL X3IW - d1M Z NIISAS - w z”nqzn M
oo | [s=vos Admoa  LNSWLHVAIC STILTLO HRLYA ALNNOD HOV3E WTvd — "
x L4 £ L

ante, ()

2o e (79)

avozae ()
avesaw {5)
avezane ()
ol (D)
donvpan (&)
B OH YO e
m o amnne ()

faag)
&z

vowwsn ({0

soumon (1)
iowuman (1)
Heien (&)

||||||

woemon (&)
soaman (1)

soman (3
touman (2

P 1 @

sowuman {2}

WL mepR

1WA B %

remuman (1}

tonvman (T)

ZoH M @

Lenwman (3)
Iziprﬁéz_.uz [0)
sviroemsnenes (1)

WOVLIEN

e TN &
FDRMYHA OHi, E-..zmvwh(mx.—.
TN

LN
ENDLIYIIEESS,
TEN isvc- 5 d NUHILYH SRROOV 558

Bdﬂ.wnﬁuﬂmﬂ‘agh:a_% @
&)
] IR

R T u oI RS
Rl 'BIH KOHA ¥ ” >

)

ien
nBSR RS TET,

5 B
o

%

R ot L

.i@aﬁ;ﬁgmg o

] i
s;a.?a%%z%@g .

Yot i D G DR L St T DAL

Egmﬂﬁﬁnaﬁuﬁressg T

XS T WO g

ﬁhgl.mcaruﬁmcﬁcwm M«.’EEE—B Wd D.n.._d—._umkmmt mﬁuﬁwﬁbﬂ&. JCIR @
’ ’ 7

W RSP QHZAVFCH A ol

UG MOHB JEONVHA LA ONY EIATVA T A0H %

TRONIH oo e




SOIPRHROILYMTY_ D Tid UYIYES "ON LIANGHS

wd B hesneom oy NYyid H3mo oIy oN sar Loy YR | e [ |5
RSN - WELSAS XaIN e e s o R - e
SO | g Teannisan ¥z 2000 ‘GVON HLJOM D 10K g _emwoapn LHENhVaEe DR wn|owew| ¢ |o
o Erwwvaa_| Do WILSAS INJWIVIHL X3IN - d LM Z NLSAS i U m

| i s [5mv0s Az INSLLEAE SRILMILN M3LVM ALNNOD HOVEE Wivd

E EOE |

e

]

TS

ritad

ok

T

¥ Binwi Lapeny
S e Pl s s B Bept] 850 Bugiy vauetoos L)
SRUpID] R 00D o AT o fin pam Seder B DA )

faad
I

=
T
12 TIVM HO O3060INS 38 T TVH:

DHlid ‘MOE
L i

it
-8

L &

£

[E18d fpyimawag
OO R TaHL TV A0 25V

)
FE

WL

.
U2 TN
savamncisrs &
WER .S @
A 2 AV

EOHYH DHUY L @
THITSS B0 "LIDF DNIENHEIG 326 TRO0N HHTHUITR @

HATVA LISUALING OBV O A”v

fezitipe:d

T U AN
2Ad Db TINCHEHECE TIV #0d 0 oG Add T

T3 PLRGE ORERWTF I w0 kad

- “SUERTANGTE .
et o @
IO VENTS N7




JOHN J.

KIRLIN,..c

mechanical contractors

Mr. Joseph Tanacredi, PE , 03/0112-
Paim Beach County Water Utilities Dept.

8100 Fores Hill Blvd

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re:
- Credit for deletion of sodd

Subj: JJK # 30
Dear Mr. Tanacredi

We herewith submit our proposal for the performance of the subject work. Our
direct cost and allowable mark-ups for this work is $1,650.00 _“and is detailed on -
the enclosed breakdown sheet.

Please be advised that this proposal is good for a pericd of (30} days.

If this proposal meets with your approval, please issue a Change Order ro reflect the
additional cost and Zero(Gworking days time extension depicted above.

M,CQ\ , 3_o\v_\L
H.Gregorian A%/
Vice President Enviromenta

ce.Carolio,B.Lapinsky,Jr., B.Major, F. Williams

Florida Division: 3125 W, Commerclal Bivd, Suife 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-7398100. Pre-739-3971 fax _www.jiklic.com

Tampa - West Palz Beach - Miam] - Ft. Myers




PROPOSAL

SPREAD SHEET 3M12012
Credit for deletion of

MIEXSYS @ WTP #2A RE: sodd

John J. Kirlin, LLC JJK # 30

Joh #4275

- DESCRIPTION " HOURS UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
PRICE COST

Materials $0

Primie Purchase Orders 30

6.0% Tax 30.00

SUB«TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 |
SUBCONTRACTOR'S

.C. Work 1,500.00

SUB-TOTAL 1,500.00 1,500.08)
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

{See Attached Worksheet) $0

Sales Tax .$0.00

SUB-TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 |
LABOR _ .

Plumber Labor MD 0.00

Plumber Pre-Fab Shop 0 HRS $25.00 0,00

SUB-TOTAL 0.00

Burdan _ 38.00% 6.00

TOTAL LABOR $0.00 $0.00 |
JOB COSTS

PERMIT FEE SCHEDLJILE . 9% 30

GENERAL CONDITIONS 0% $0.00

SUB-TOTAL $0.00 0.00]
TOTAL COST 1,500.00
JJK O.H. 10.00% 150.00
SUBTOTAL 1,650.00
PROFIT 0% 0.G0
SUBTOTAL 1,650.00
BOND 0% 0.00]
TOTAL . $1.650.00 |
427500"s page 2



JOHN J. KIRLIN LLG o N 3M1/2012

GC :
RE : Credit for Deletion Of Sodd Proposal JJK #30
Job ¥4275
{A)
MATERIAL
at | urr SIZE DESCRIPTION UNIT  1roraL prICE
PRICE .
$0.00]
$0.00]
$0.00]
- $0.00]
SUBTOTAL Mt $0.00
(B) :
LABOR . .
ar | uT SIZE DESGRIPTION UNIT 1roT1aL PRICE
PRICE
Grand Total MATERIAL "B" .
{C}
EQUIPMENT
at | ur SIZE DESCRIPTION UNIT leoraL prICE
PRICE
Grand Total MATERIAL "G ‘ -
(2)) :
SUBCONTRACTORS _
ot | ur SIZE . DESCRIPTION P‘é’:‘& TOTAL PRICE
T8 Sodding 7560.000 1500.00
Grang Total SUBCONTRACTORS D" 1.500.00
SUMMARY -
Grand Total MATERIAL A" $0.00
Grand Total Labor "B" -
Grand Total EQUIPMENT "G" : -
Grand Total SUBCONTRACTOR "D 1,600.00

Grand total nof including OH/Profit/CELL $1,500.00

. Page 3




Palm Beach County
Water Utilities
Department
Service Area (SA) and
Major Facilities

WoD 6a- o4

Legend
P.B.COV.H.D. BA

«wuns MANDATORY RECLAIMETD 8A
w = = Pajm Beach Gut.mty Limlts

¢ Administration

i Watar Reotalmatlon Facility

A Whaler Trantmant Fachity

® w:uandt.

Hendry County

04D 48" . i

T

R

-—--—_——-—-:u—--—u.-—wn——----uu-n

oo UWNTY RDAD W17

e s e e smt] b b D e b e e e

Broward County

A am e e WA e b

-
=
BIANTOW 2
x
[
al.
bl
»
i
7 -
%
D
T.7;
P
o
Ly
piE
o
o
T i
AR
1
L 4
3
) u Conal
a
/ [
aysAupa
5 HRWRF

BOUTHEA M. KLV

=3
ATE ROKD T

%_}fgﬂnrsn FAR

7
- % Foarariy
5 3] - - | E
on N N I O e
e Y-l ] 2
, — E;‘Im B
. B ) - 4/ :_j__._ E_A_hz.:u--uh{l"
' T G it YR PP
' & } Hrep i %
T . . : .\ 'n _"-" _:m—-
PROJECT LOQCATION™~" - S=R s
T A 2 b
. o . . T AN
ey e =y s
WILDUFEREFUGE ©~ .~ l il = s i e
. : i EQFMRE Egﬂ Rz
: . w ) [T B o
. Pl o fed A ThY
) I PY7Y L) TR i
e :, ::_ -é'_"L . n
) ; == I
. i £

I
|

o

T

T

]
clpradinag PEASIT,

»>

ot A
niatheen Jirad

eI ST
AL TR TR AL

A ALl

e

.

=




	1-2
	20120413112434338

